»,Q PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CIVICS/POL.
SCIENCE) FEMALE 2017.
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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 45 candidates

for recruitment to 10 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUQOTA)

OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR CIVICS/POLITICAL SCIENCE (FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR

BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally

cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 22-07-2017.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.
Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO.  NO. NO.
1 14003 32400040 ABEEDA QURESHI M RAFI QURESHI
2 14004 32400103 ADEELA NOSHEEN MUHAMMAD SAEED
3 14005 32400095 AFSHAN MUKHTIAR MUHAMMAD AMIR MUKHTAR
4 14006 32400175 ALIA KHAN MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKBAR
KHAN
5 14008 32400141 AMNA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
6 14009 32400006 ANAM ABID BUTT ABID BUTT
7 14015 32400025 ASMA SHABBIR SHABBIR AHMAD SHAKIR
8 14023 32400112 FOZIA NAZ ZAHOOR AHMED
9 14024 32400113 FREEHA NAZ MULAZIM HUSSAIN
10 14030 32400160 KALSOOM ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM TAHIR
11 14041 32400008 MUBASHRA SHAHEEN ABDUR RAHMAN
12 14045 32400088 NAILA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL
13 14054 32400147 RABIA SULTANA SANAULLAH
14 14055 32400049 RAKHSHANDA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL
15 14058 32400022 RIFFAT MAHMOOD MAHMOOD AHMAD
16 14061 32400151 RIZWANA SHAMIM CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD DIN
BHATTI
17 14067 32400027 SAJIDA IRSHAD IRSHAD ALI
18 14072 32400074 SAMINA YASMIN ALLAH DITTA
19 14079 32400004 SUMAIRA REHMAN MALIK ABDUL REHMAN
20 14104 32400066 AMBREEN ARSHAD ARSHAD HUSSAIN
21 14109 32400190 ASIFA MARIUM MUHAMMAD SADIQ ALVI
22 14115 32400194 GHAZALA JABEEN GHULAM MUHAMMAD
23 14120 32400206 HUMAIRA BATOOL SYED MUHAMMAD SHER
24 14121 32400085 KHUDIJA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM
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14124
14132
14133
14137
14148

14204
14205
14211
14219
14220
14224
14225
14308
14311
14502
14508
14513
14606
14609
14611
14612

32400002
32400016
32400120
32400155
32400039

32400086
32400209
32400134
32400176
32400038
32400143
32400127
32400044
32400035
32400052
32400013
32400058
32400079
32400197
32400128
32400032

MARIA NOOR
NUZHAT MUMTAZ
RAZIA SAFDAR
SAIRA IRAM
ZAIBA SARWAR

BAYNAZEER
FARIHA JABEEN
MAJIDA TAZEEM
RIFFAT SAEED
SAIMA YOUNIS
SHAZIA NAWAZ
UZMA NAZ
SAMINA NOOR
SUMAIRA KHAN
ASIMA HABIB

MUSHARAF RUBAB
TAYYABA MUZAMMAL

NOSHEELA NASIR
SAJIDA FEROZE

SAMMIA KOUSER
SHMAILA BASHIR

MINORITY QUOTA

NOOR MUHAMMAD NOOR
MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
MUHAMMMAD SAFDAR
AHMAD KHAN JAVAID
(LATE) RAJA MUHAMMAD
SARWAR

KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN
ABDUL WAHID

KHURSHID AHMAD
CH.MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

MAIN RAB NAWAZ KHAN
RAHIM BUKSH

NOOR MUHAMMAD
WAHEED UD DIN KHAN
MUHAMMAD HABIB AHMAD
ABID HUSSAIN SHAH
MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN
NASIR AHMAD

MALIK MUHAMMAD FEROZE
ABDUL GHAFOOR

BASHIR AHMED

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minorities quota.

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An

entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final

selection.

5.

The candidates who have failed to qualify for the Interview can download their

provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) by clicking Single Paper DMC

Button.

Case No. 87-B2017

Dated: 27-07-2017

Secretary



