

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (CIVICS/POL. SCIENCE) FEMALE 2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 45 candidates</u> <u>for recruitment to 10 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA)</u>

<u>OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR CIVICS/POLITICAL SCIENCE (FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 22-07-2017.</u>

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.</u>

OPEN MERIT

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
		00400040	AREEDA OLIREOLII	MARIOUREOU
1	14003	32400040	ABEEDA QURESHI	M RAFI QURESHI
2	14004		ADEELA NOSHEEN	MUHAMMAD SAEED
3	14005	32400095	AFSHAN MUKHTIAR	MUHAMMAD AMIR MUKHTAR
4	14006	32400175	ALIA KHAN	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKBAR KHAN
5	14008	32400141	AMNA IBRAHIM	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
6	14009	32400006	ANAM ABID BUTT	ABID BUTT
7	14015	32400025	ASMA SHABBIR	SHABBIR AHMAD SHAKIR
8	14023	32400112	FOZIA NAZ	ZAHOOR AHMED
9	14024	32400113	FREEHA NAZ	MULAZIM HUSSAIN
10	14030	32400160	KALSOOM ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM TAHIR
11	14041	32400008	MUBASHRA SHAHEEN	ABDUR RAHMAN
12	14045	32400088	NAILA AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
13	14054	32400147	RABIA SULTANA	SANAULLAH
14	14055	32400049	RAKHSHANDA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
15	14058	32400022	RIFFAT MAHMOOD	MAHMOOD AHMAD
16	14061	32400151	RIZWANA SHAMIM	CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD DIN BHATTI
17	14067	32400027	SAJIDA IRSHAD	IRSHAD ALI
18	14072	32400074	SAMINA YASMIN	ALLAH DITTA
19	14079	32400004	SUMAIRA REHMAN	MALIK ABDUL REHMAN
20	14104	32400066	AMBREEN ARSHAD	ARSHAD HUSSAIN
21	14109	32400190	ASIFA MARIUM	MUHAMMAD SADIQ ALVI
22	14115	32400194	GHAZALA JABEEN	GHULAM MUHAMMAD
23	14120	32400206	HUMAIRA BATOOL	SYED MUHAMMAD SHER
24	14121	32400085	KHUDIJA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM

25	14124	32400002	MARIA NOOR	NOOR MUHAMMAD NOOR
26	14132	32400016	NUZHAT MUMTAZ	MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
27	14133	32400120	RAZIA SAFDAR	MUHAMMMAD SAFDAR
28	14137	32400155	SAIRA IRAM	AHMAD KHAN JAVAID
29	14148	32400039	ZAIBA SARWAR	(LATE) RAJA MUHAMMAD
				SARWAR
30	14204	32400086	BAYNAZEER	KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN
31	14205	32400209	FARIHA JABEEN	ABDUL WAHID
32	14211	32400134	MAJIDA TAZEEM	KHURSHID AHMAD
33	14219	32400176	RIFFAT SAEED	CH.MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR
34	14220	32400038		MUHAMMAD YOUNIS
35	14224	32400143	SHAZIA NAWAZ UZMA NAZ	MAIN RAB NAWAZ KHAN
36	14225	32400127	UZMA NAZ	RAHIM BUKSH
37	14308	32400044		
38	14311	32400035	SUMAIRA KHAN ASIMA HABIB	WAHEED UD DIN KHAN
39	14502	32400052	ASIMA HABIB	MUHAMMAD HABIB AHMAD
40	14508	32400013	MUSHARAF RUBAB	ABID HUSSAIN SHAH
41	14513	32400058	TAYYABA MUZAMMAL	MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN
42	14606	32400079		NASIR AHMAD
43	14609	32400197		
44	14611	32400128	SAMMIA KOUSER	ABDUL GHAFOOR
45	14612	32400032	SHMAILA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMED

MINORITY QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Minorities quota.

- 4. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.
- 5. The candidates who have failed to qualify for the Interview can download their provisional result intimation cards from PPSC website (ppsc.gop.pk) by clicking Single Paper DMC Button.

Case No. 87-B2017

Dated: 27-07-2017

Secretary